
Classwork Blog for December 13 
 

Kimberly Block   Extension: 4368  block_k@4j.lane.edu 
Math 7 & Math 6: 

 
Click here for Homework Help! 

 

Amy Brooks    Extension: 4349  brooks_am@4j.lane.edu 
Sub 

 

Katie Bushnell                                  Extension: 4344                     liane_k@4j.lane.edu 
LA 8: 

 

Geoff Davis    Extension: 4345  davis_g@4j.lane.edu 
Social Studies 8:  

 

M.E. Dunlap    Extension: 4351  dunlap_m@4j.lane.edu 
Science 7:  

https://homework.cpm.org/cpm-homework/homework/category/CC/textbook/CC2
mailto:brooks_am@4j.lane.edu
mailto:liane_k@4j.lane.edu


 

Jason Erickson   Extension: 4366  erickson_j@4j.lane.edu 
Social Studies 6 & AVID 8:  

 
 

Anne Glassow   Extension: 4367  glassow_a@4j.lane.edu 
LA 6:  

 
 

 

Matt Goodban   Extension:4341  goodban_m@4j.lane.edu 
CLC Math/Rm.403 Arleigh:  

 
 

mailto:glassow_a@4j.lane.edu


Christina Hinton   Extension: 4368  hinton_c@4j.lane.edu 
Math 6 & AVID 7: 

 
Click here for homework help (English). 
Click here for homework help (Spanish). 

 

Kellen Hobie    Extension: 4322  hobie_k@4j.lane.edu 
PE: Pacer 

 

Jessica Johnson   Extension: 4352  johnson_jes@4j.lane.edu 
Science 8: 

 
 

Amanda Joseph   Extension:   joseph_a@4j.lane.edu 
Persuasive Essays 

 

mailto:hinton_c@4j.lane.edu
https://homework.cpm.org/cpm-homework/homework/category/CC/textbook/CC1/chapter/Ch2
https://homework.cpm.org/cpm-homework/homework/category/SCC/textbook/cc1s/chapter/ch2
mailto:johnson_jes@4j.lane.edu
mailto:joseph_a@4j.lane.edu


Raquel Macario-Lane  Extension: 4364  macario_r@4j.lane.edu 
Spanish: 
8th grade  
Unit 3 level  
Vocabulary  
The verb ESTAR 
Adjectives  
H/W 
M/ in the packet page 138 activities 11, 12, 13 
T/ Filling bingo grid/words in Spanish from the vocabulary 
W/ in the packet page 145 ROMPECABEZAS (crossword)  
Th/10 Practice your “phone call” dialog 
F/no H/W 
 
7th grade 
Unit 2 level 3 
Vocabulary # 2  
The verb Tener   
Numbers 11 to 100 
Vocabulary # 2 quiz (Friday) 
H/W 
M/ in the packet page 56 activities 8, 9 
T/ in the packet page 57 Gramatica, activities 10, 11, 12 
W/To finish Calendar spinner in Spanish  
Th/No H/W (study vocabulary #2) 
F/ no H/W 
 
6th grade  
First aid classroom vocabulary (reviewing) 
Greetings practicing  
La Escuela (school) vocabulary 
Art project “mi deseo es”  
Numbers 0-21  
Pronouns  
The verb Tener  
H/W 
M/No H/W 
T/ in the packet page 6 Fill the Bingo grid  
W/To finish foldable cards  
Th/To finish the art project  
F/No H/W 

 

Alison Machado   Extension: 4353  machado_a@4j.lane.edu 
Science 6: 
Monday: Compression and Expansion of Air, No Homework. Quiz Thursday! 
Tuesday: Homework: Reading 5.1 
Wednesday: Review for Quiz. Driving Question: How does odor get from a source to my 
nose? 
Thursday: Quiz: How does odor get from a source to my nose? 

mailto:macario_r@4j.lane.edu
mailto:machado_a@4j.lane.edu


Friday: Engineering Challenge/Class Competition 

 

Mike Stead    Extension: 4348  stead_m@4j.lane.edu 
Monday 12/11 
FOCUS - Honor Roll and High Honor Roll Assembly 
Per 1 - Finish Machine Safety talk and review 
Per 2 - Finish Machine Safety talk and review 
Per 3 -  Finish Machine Safety talk and review 
Per 5 - Finish Machine Safety talk and review 
Per 6 - Finish Machine Safety talk and review 
Tuesday 12/12 
FOCUS - Weekly Independent Guided Work (Due today) 
Per 1 - Machine safety test 
Per 2 - Machine safety test 
Per 3 -  Machine safety test  
Per 5 - Machine safety test 
Per 6 - Machine safety test 
Wednesday 12/13 
Per 1 - Measurement Test/Begin Airplane Project 
Per 2 - Measurement Test/Begin Sign Project 
Per 3 - Measurement Test/Begin Tot Stool Project  
Per 5 - Measurement Test/Begin individual Community Service Project 
Per 6 - Measurement Test/Begin Round Top Box Project 
Thursday 12/14 
FOCUS - Weekly Independent Guided Work  
Per 1 - Work on Airplane project 
Per 2 - Work on Sign project 
Per 3 - Work on Tot Stool project 
Per 5 - Work on individual Community Service project  
Per 6 - Work on Round Top Box project 
Friday 12/15 
Per 1 - Work on Airplane project 
Per 2 - Work on Sign project 
Per 3 - Work on Tot Stool project 
Per 5 - Work on individual Community Service project  
Per 6 - Work on Round Top Box project 
FOCUS - PBIS Celebration/Assembly 

 

Tyler Stubbert   Extension: 4363  stubbert_t@4j.lane.edu 
Social Studies 6: See Erickson’s picture! 
Social Studies 7:  

 

Ken Walker    Extension: 4365  walker_ke@4j.lane.edu 
Language Arts 7: Fake news reading response questions; Begin independent research on a 
topic concerning fake news. Due end of period tomorrow. 
Student Government: How to write a bill, bill writing practice. 

 
 
 

mailto:stead_m@4j.lane.edu


Tim Wilcox    Extension: 4336   wilcox_t@4j.lane.edu   
Music: 

 

Jan Youngman   Extension: 4346  youngman_j@4j.lane.edu 
Math 8: 

 

mailto:wilcox_t@4j.lane.edu
mailto:youngman_j@4j.lane.edu

